

May 28, 2019

Submitted Electronically -- IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: Cebridge Acquisition, L.P., Earth Station Certification

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Pursuant to the Public Notice released by the Commission, ^{1/} Cebridge Acquisition, L.P., a wholly-owned, indirect subsidiary of Altice USA (the "Registrant"), hereby provides the following certification regarding the earth station registrations listed below.

Call Signs			
E040459	E010270	E020028	E170129
E040457	E010286	E4115	E030108
KG48	E010299	KP67	E6426
KG97	E010300	KQ30	WH45
E010201	KL45	E020138	E040272
E010195	E010311	E920510	KJ82
E010223	E010226	E170130	E010269
E010224	E010225	E170131	E170132
E010228	E3492	E170128	

Deadline for Submission of Information on Earth Station and Satellite Use of the 3.7-4.2 GHz Band, Public Notice, DA 19-278 ("Public Notice") (rel. Apr. 11, 2019).



Simultaneous with the submission of this Certification, the Registrant submitted applications for modification for the earth station registrations noted below, ²/ correcting the earth stations' addresses. The Registrant also submitted a letter surrendering KH54, File No. SES-RWL-20110420-00482. As required by the *Public Notice*, the undersigned, individually and for the Registrant, hereby certifies that, once the Commission processes those applications, all information reflected in the Registration in IBFS, including any attached exhibits are true, complete and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and have been made in good faith.

If there are any questions, please contact the undersigned directly.

Cindy Williams
Cindy Williams
Altice USA Compliance Specialist

-

The Registrant filed modification applications to correct the addresses of the following earth stations: E030108, E010224, KQ30, E920510, E170128, E010201, KP67, E040457, E3492, E4115, E010270, KG48, WH45, E020138, KL45, E160012, and E6426.